
Itinerary for the Washington Panther Invitational
Saturday, September 9, 2023

Rehearsal begins 11:00 a.m.
Rehearsal ends 12:20 p.m.

Break, Hydrate and Consume Healthy Food for Fuel
(You are not eating there, so make sure you plan wisely)

Load Buses & Trailer 12:45 p.m.
Leave EHS 1:15 p.m.
Arrive (Central School Lot) 1:30 p.m.
Dressed and Ready 2:50 p.m.
Warm up (area E) 2:54 p.m.
Leave Warm up 3:44 p.m.
Report to Stadium 3:56 p.m.
SHOWTIME 4:10 p.m.
Group A-B-C-D Awards 4:30 p.m.

\ Leave Washington HS approx: 5:30 p.m.
Arrive EHS approx: 5:45 p.m.

Unload, Put Away, and See Ya Monday

1) Let’s have a great warm up rehearsal to prepare for our first show of the year! Make sure you are
hydrating with water all morning, and bringing healthy food to fuel you up for the show.
Performing on a full stomach is not good, so plan your food consumption wisely.

2) Unlike past years, this year we are going to change into our uniforms at the competition site.
However, if the temperature is too hot, we will perform in Summer Uniform with Black Socks and
Marching Shoes. Watch the REMIND, Facebook groups, and E-mail for any announcements.

3) No matter what, YOU NEED TO WEAR YOUR SHOW SHIRT FOR THIS PERFORMANCE.
4) Athletes...make sure your rides are arranged from your sports sites so you can meet us at

Washington or Eureka, and make sure your instrument is taken care of or brought with you if
needed.

5) Play and march like you do in rehearsal...we are only concerned today with our development as a
Band, so give it your best so we have a good idea about what we need to do to improve.

6) Bus and Trailer parking is at Central Intermediate School (on Eagle Ave., in back of Five Points)
7) Parents who are helping with props/frontline percussion should meet at the Trailer at 3:00

p.m. to go over assignments and details for the show.

General Competition Information: tinyurl.com/WCHSMarchingBandInvitational

http://tinyurl.com/WCHSMarchingBandInvitational

